Snohomish County Council

Lo

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-1221, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:
Motion 23-445, approving the interlocal agreement between Snohomish County and the city of Gold Bar
relating to law enforcement services

DEPARTMENT: Sheriff's Office

ORIGINATOR: Chief Link

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Ken Klein 10/5/23

PURPOSE: Contract Renewal

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County has provided police services through the Sheriff's Office to the City of
Gold Bar since 1994. The City of Gold Bar is pleased with the services the County has provided through the
Sheriff’'s Office and wishes to renew the agreement for 2024,2025, and 2026.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, 2024 2025 2026

AU

002 530 132 XXXX-Contract Services [$492,274.00 $514,733.00 [$537,620.00
TOTAL $492,274.00 [$514,733.00 $537,620.00
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, 2024 2025 2026
SOURCE

002 330 113 3821 $492.274.00 $514.733.00 $537.620.00
TOTAL $492,274.00 $514,733.00 $537,620.00

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: This contract has been accounted for in the 2024 budget

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Snohomish County Council

Page 1 of 2

Printed on 3/27/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2023-1221, Version: 1

ORIGINAL X CONTRACT# AMOUNT  $1,544,627.00
AMENDMENT CONTRACT# AMOUNT

Contract Period

ORIGINAL START 1/1/24 END 12/31/2026
AMENDMENT START END

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by Risk Management (Diane Baer
10/4/23), Finance (Nathan Kennedy 10/4/23), and Prosecuting Attorney as to form (Lyndsey Downs 10/3/23)

Snohomish County Council Page 2 of 2 Printed on 3/27/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

